Brown County Board of Commissioners Index Journal 53

DATE |PAGE A

1/4/16 1 |Annexation Petition to Accept 25.3350 Acres from Washington Twp. into Village of Sardinia.

1/4/16 1 |Annexation Order Setting Public Hearing 3/7/16 at 10:00 a.m.

1/4/16 4 |App. Change JFS decrease 9B7 iao $50,000.00 and increase 15a15 iao $50,000.00
App. Change Development decrease D20-3 iao $1,450.00 and increase D20-5 iao $1,200.00, D20-6 iao $200.00 and D20-7 iao

1/6/16 5 |$50.00.

1/6/16 6  |Auditor Supp. App. From B01 iao $11,093.00 into B2, B2A, & BS.

1113/16 | 10 |Auditor Supp. App. From PR iao $.04 into P/R-FD.

1/20/16 | 12 |Advance DPS from CGF A0Q 15a15a iao $25,104.00 into K60-7 for EMPG.

1/25/16 | 15 |Agreement to Clean Supply and Return Grills at Jail with Tutt's Heating & Cooling iao $8,800.00.

1/25/16 | 15 |Auditor Supp. App. from PR iao $96.57 into P/R-DD11.

1/25116 | 16 |Animal Shelter Resolution for 2016 Operating Agreement.

1/25/16 | 17 |Agreement for 2016 Animal Shelter Operating Agreement with Humane Society.

1/27/16 | 19 |Auditor Supp. App. From PR iao $545.80 into P/R-RT04.

1/127/16 | 23 |Annual Agreements of Solid Waste with various County Offices all coomence on 1/1/16-12/31/16.

211116 25 |App. Change Mental Health Decrease A50-8 iao $4,700.00 and Increase A50-7 iao $4,700.00.

2/1/16 25 | Airport - Record, Commissioners Approve Request of BC Pilots Assoc. for repairs iao $844.62.
Agreement with Willo Products Company Inc. to Repair/Replace Jail Doors iao $343,400.00 with add'l $5,192.00 for performance

21116 26  |bond.

2/8/16 29 | Apiary Inspector Appointment Shannon Wagoner for 2016, $10.00/hr and $.55 mileage through 10/31/16.

2/10/16 | 31 |Advance Development from CGF A00 15a15a iao $3,350.00 into D30-15.

2/10116 | 31 |Annexation of 25.3350 Acres to Village of Sardinia Amending Order for Public Hearing from 3/7/16 to 3/28/16 at 10:00 a.m.

2/10/116 | 31 |Agreement CDBG Development with BC Senior Services for Community Allocatin iao $17,000.00.

2/22/16 | 35 |Advance Development from CGF A00 15a15a iao $ 2,000.00 into T10-10.

2/24/16 | 38 |Auditor Supp. App. from PR iao $3,500.00 into P/R-RTO1.

2/29/16 | 39 |Auditor Supp. App. from PR iao $1,400.00 into P/R-RT01

37116 45 |App. Change Probate Juvenile Ct. Decrease M60-1e iao $30,000. and M60-2a iao $18,000. to Increase M60-17 iao $48,000.

3/9/16 46 |App. Change Development Decrease T10-25 iao $105.63 and Increase T10-23 iao $105.63.

3/9/16 46 |App. Change Development Decrease D20-2 iao $50.00 and Increase D20-8 iao $50.00.

3/9/16 46 |App. Change Probate Juvenile Ct. Decrease M60-1b iao $10,000 and Increase M60-17 iao $10,000.

3/9/16 46 |Advance Payback by Development from D30-9 iao $3,350.00 into 47a.

3/9/16 46 |Advance Payback by Development from T10-24 iao $2,000.00 into 47a.

3/9/16 46 |Advance Payback by Development from D30-9 iao $150.00 into 47a.

3/16/16 | 51 |Agreement Building Dept. and Greg Brown for Electrical Inspection of Mobile Homes.

3/21/16 | 53 |Annexation Petition into the Village of Mt. Orab containing 14.061 acres - Journalize.

3/28/16 | 60 |Annexation Public Hearing for 25.3350 Acres from Washington Twp. into Village of Sardinia 3/28/16 at 10:00 a.m.
B

1/6/16 5 |Bills Approved iao $57,888.54.

111116 8 |Bills Approved iao $12,188.80.

1/13/16 | 10 |Bills Approved iao $339,819.77.

1/20/16 | 11 |Bills Approved iao $243,157.24.

1/25/16 | 14 |Bills Approved iao $58,442.64.

2/1116 | 25 |Bills Approved iao $369,825.63.

2/1116 25 |BOE Supp. App. from CGF A00 iao $20,000.00 into 3A2B, DENIED.

2/8/16 29 | Bills Approved iao $102,964.03.

2/17/16 | 33 |Bills Approved iao $108,977.75.

2/22/16 | 35 |Bills Approved iao $341,649.40.

2/29/16 | 39 |Bills Approved iao $48,350.38.

3/7116 43 |Bills Approved iao $311,030.80.

3/14/16 | 48 |Bills Approved iao $229,153.55.

3/16/16 | 51 |Building Dept. Agreement with Greg Brown for Electrical Inspection of Mobile Homes.

3/21/16 | 52 |Bills Approved iao $310,083.92.

3/28/16 | 59 |Bills Approved iao $113,501.03.




Brown County Board of Commissioners Index Journal 53

C
1/6/16 5 |Clerk of Courts Supp. App. From CGF AQ0 iao $35,000.00 into 2e3a, DENIED.
1/6/16 5 |Clerk of Courts Supp. App. from CGF A00 iao $17,500.00 into 2e3a.
1/6/16 5 |CGF A0O Supp. App. iao $17,500.00 into 2e3a.
1/6/16 5 |CGF A00 Transfer of Funds from 15a15 iao $6,000.00 into K60-5.
1111/16 7 |Contract for Independent Security Services with GPOA from 1/11/16 to 2/5/16 iao $4,199.00 at Admin. Building.
1111/16 8 |Commissioners Resolution to Reorganize.
1111/16 8 |Commissioners Resolution to Designate Official Rep and Alt. for Annual CCAQ Voting.
1/20116 | 11 |CDBG RROF, Fishing Gut Rd. & Richey Rd.
1/20/16 | 11 |Comm. Center Personnel Pre-Disciplinary Hearing Tracy Weber Working Suspension with Pay, Commissioners Approve.
1/20/16 | 11 |CGF A00 Advance DPS from 15a15a iao $25,104.00 into K60-7 for EMPG Grant.
1/20/16 | 12 |CGF A00 Transfer of Funds from 15a15 iao $25,104.00 into K60-5, EMPG Grant.
1/27/16 | 19 |Common Pleas Ct. Supp. App. from C44 iao $2,000.00 into C44-5.
2/3/16 27 |Commissioners Casino Rev. Transfer of Funds from CGF AQ0 15a15 iao $7,000.00 into A22-15.
2/3/16 27 |Commissioners Casino Rev. Transfer of Funds from CGF AQ0 15a15 iao $123,514.36 into 10A15.
2/3/16 27 |Close to Home IV Inc. Development Revolving Loan Fund, Amending Promissory Note.
Contract Prob. Juv. Ct. with Clermont /Multi-County Juv. Detentino Center for housing juveniles effective 3/1/16-2/28/17, 2 Beds
2/8/16 | 29 |$95.00 per diem, excess $101.00 per diem..
2/8/16 29 |CHIP Satisfaction of Mortgage 305 Andrews Ave., Georgetown, Adam and Grace Jones, no obligation remains.
2/10/16 | 31 |CGF A0O Supp. App. Commissiners iao $3,350.00 into 15a15a.
2/10/16 | 31 |CDBG Development Agreement with BC Senior Services for Community Allocation iao $17,100.00.
2/10/16 | 31 |CFG A0O Supp. App. Commissioners iao $80,750.53 into 15a15.
2/17/16 | 33 |CGF A00 Supp. App. Commissioners iao $103,300.00 into 1a10a.
2/22/16 | 35 |CGF A0O Supp. App. Commissioners iao $2,000.00 into 15a15a.
2/29/16 | 41 |CSEA Personnel Accept Resignation of Crisjin Senior effective 2/24/16.
3/2/16 42 |Contract with Red Hawk Plumbing for Service and Repair of Jail Plumbing not to exceed $14,000.00.
37116 43 |CHIP Authoriziation to Assist in Procurement of Services Resolution.
3/7/16 46 |Common Pleas Ct. Supp. App. from C44 iao $300.00 into C44-10.
3/9/16 47 |CGF AQO Supp. App. iao $252,976.02 into 15a15, Jail Doors.
3/9/16 47 |CGF 15a15 Transfer of Funds iao $252,976.02 into 10A3.
3/9/16 47 |Commissioners Supp. App. From A10 iao $252,976.02 into 10a4, Jail Doors.
3/9/16 47 |Commissioners Supp. App. From A10 iao $83,421.28 into 10a4, Jail Doors.
3/9/16 48 |CGF A00 Supp. App. iao $76,867.34 into 15a15.
3/14/16 | 48 |CGF AQO Transfer of Funds iao $76,867.34 into 007-2.
3/14/16 | 48 |Commissioners Supp. App. From 007 iao $76,831.34 into 007-3 iao $13,193.43 and into 007-4 iao $63,637.91.
3/14/16 | 48 |CGF A00 Supp. App. iao $88,655.68 into 15a15.
3/14/16 | 49 |CGF 15a15 Transfer of Funds iao $88,655.68 into 008-2.
3/14/16 | 49 |Commissioners Supp. App. From 008 iao $88,655.68 into 008-3 iao $15,227.14 and into 008-4 iao $73,428.54.
3/14/16 | 49 |CHIP HOME Project Satisfaction of Mortgage at 41 Waynoka Drive, Sardinia.
3/16/16 | 50 |CGF AQ0 Supp. App. lao $149,640.00 into 1a10a.
3/28/16 | 59 |CGF A0O Supp. App. iao $5,476.20 into 6A17.
3/28/16 | 59 |CSEA IV-D Contract for Services with Other County Entities for reimbursment at 66% 1/1/16-12/31/16.
D
Development App. Change decrease D20-3 iao $1,450.00 and increase D20-5 iao $1,200.00, D20-6 iao $200.00 and D20-7 iao
1/6/16 5 [$50.00.
1/6/16 5 |DPS Supp. App. from K60 iao $6,000.00 into K60-11.
1111/16 8 |Designate Official Rep and Alt. for Annual CCAO Voting Resolution.
1/20/16 | 11 |Development CDBG RROF, Fishing Gut Rd. & Richey Rd.
1/20/16 12 |DPS Advance from CGF A00 15a15a iao $25,104.00 into K60-7 for EMPG.
1/20/16 12 |DPS Transfer of Funds from CGF A00 15a15 iao $25,104.00 into K60-5, EMPG Grant.
2/3/16 27 |Development Project Certifications for B-F-15-1AH-1.
2/3/16 27 |Development Revolving Loan Fund, Amending Promissory Note.
2/8/16 29 |Development CHIP Satisfaction of Mortgage 305 Andrews Ave., Georgetown, Adam and Grace Jones, no obligation remains.
2/8/16 29 |DPS Supp. App. from K80 iao $10,000.00 into K80-5.
2/10/16 31 |Development CDBG Agreement with BC Senior Services for Community Allocation iao $17,100.00.
2/17/16 | 34 |DPS Personnel support Beth Nevel to Execute Greiveance Settiement.




Brown County Board of Commissioners Index Journal 53

2/22/16 | 35 |Development Advance from CGF A00 iao $2,000.00 into T10-10.

2/29/16 40 DD Awareness Month Proclamation, March 2016.

31716 43  |Development/CHIP Authoriziation to Assist in Procurement of Services Resolution.

31716 44 | Development Resolution to Authorize Housing Revolving Loan Fund Admin Agreement.

3/9/16 46 |Development App. Change Decrease T10-25 iao $105.63 and Increase T10-23 iao $105.63.

3/9/16 46 |Development App. Change Decrease D20-2 iao $50.00 and Increase D20-8 iao $50.00.

3/9/16 46 |Development Payback Advance from D30-9 iao $3,350.00 into 47a.

3/9/16 46 |Development Payback Advance from T10-24 iao $2,000.00 into 47a.

3/9/16 46 |Development Payback Advance from D30-9 iao $150.00 into 47a.

3/9/16 49 |Development Satisfaction of Mortgage CHIP HOME Project at 41 Waynoka Drive, Sardinia.

3/21116 | 53 |DPS Awarded 2015 State Homeland Security Grant for Replacement of 2 Warning Sirens at Lake Waynoka.

3/28/16 | 59 |DPS Supp. App. from A25 iao $5,000 into A25-15m.

E

1/27/16 | 19 |Engineer Estimate Staten Road Bridge Abutment $114,650.00.

2/1116 26 |Executive Session to Discuss Compensation of Public Employee ended at 11:15 a.m.

21716 | 34 |Executive Session to Discuss Compensation of Public Employee began at 9:55 a.m.

211716 | 34 |Executive Session to Discuss Compensation of Public Employee ended at 10:10 a.m.

3/2/16 42  |Executive Session to Discuss Investigation of Complaints Against a Public Worker began at 10:50 a.m.

3/2/16 42  |Executive Session to Discuss Investigation of Complaints Against a Public Worker ended at 11:00 a.m.

317116 44  |Engineer 2015 County Highway Mileage Certification, 336.336 Miles.

3/716 | 45 |Engineer Supp. App. from K01 iao $30,600.00 into K-4 iao $4,000., K-40 iao $3,600.00 and K-42 iao $13,000.

F

1/25/16 17 |FCCLA Week Proclamation 2/7/16-2/13/16.

2/22116 | 36 |FFA Week Proclamation 2/20/16-2/27/16.

G

1/4/16 4 |JFS Appropriation Change decrease 9B7 iao $50,000.00 and increase 15a15 iao $50,000.00.

1/4/16 4 |JFS Transfer of Funds from 15a15 iao $50,000.00 into S50-5.

1/25/16 | 14 |Jail, Resolution to Clean Supply and Return Grills with Tutt's Heating & Cooling, $8,800.00.

1/25/16 | 15 |Jail, Agreement to Clean Supply and Return Grills with Tutt's Heating & Cooling, $8,800.00

1725116 | 16 |JFS Personnel Accept Resignation of Donna Orr effective 1/1/16.




Brown County Board of Commissioners Index Journal 53

1127116 | 20 |JFS Accept Annual Report for 2015.

Jail, Agreement with Willo Products Company Inc. to Repair/Replace Jail Doors iao $343,400.00 with add'l $5,192.00 for performance
1727116 | 26 |bond.

211716 | 33 |JFS Personnel Accept Resignation of Megan Seip effective 2/24/16.

2/29/16 39 |John Parker House, Proclaim National Historic Landmark Resolution.

2/29/16 | 40 |Jail, Resolution to Contract for Service and Repair of Plumbing by Red Hawk Plumbing.

3/2/16 42 |Jail, Contract with Red Hawk Plumbing for Service and Repair of Plumbing not to exceed $14,000.00.

3/7/16 45 |Mental Health Personnel Accept Resignation of Bonita E. Haas effective 2/10/16.

K

L

1/25/16 | 15 |LAEPP Resolution Request of Joseph Meranda.

2/29/16 | 39 |Lawrence County Juvenile Center Contract with Probate Juvenile Court, $85.00 per bed per diem 1/1/16-12/31/16.

2116 25 |Mental Health App. Change Decrease A50-8 iao $4,700.00 and Increase A50-7 iao $4,700.00.

3/7115 44 |Mileage Certification of Engineer for 2015 County Highway, 336.336 Miles.

317116 45 |Mental Health Personnel Accept Resignation of Board Member, Bonita E. Haas effective 2/10/16.

N

1/27/16 | 19 |Notice to Bidders Staten Road Bridge Abutment.

2/22116 | 36 |NACO Membership NOT renewed due to Current Needs of Brown County.

o)

P

1/4/16 1 |Petition to Annex 25.3350 Acres from Washington Twp. into Village of Sardinia.

1/4/16 4 |Public Hearing for Annexation of 25.3350 Acres from Washington Twp. into Village of Sardinia 3/7/16 at 10:00 a.m.

1/20/16 | 11 |Prosecutor Supp. App. From T30 iao $613.00 into T30-11.

1/25/16 | 17 |Proclamation FCCLA Week 2/7/16-2/13/16.

2117116 | 33 |Personnel JFS Accept Resignation of Megan Seip effective 2/24/16.

2/17/16 | 34 |Personnel E911 Support Beth Nevel to Execute Proposed Greivance Settlement.

2122116 | 36 |Proclamation FFA Week 2/20/16 - 2/27/16.

2/29/16 | 39 |Probate Juvenile Court Contract with Lawrence County Juvenile Center, $85.00 per bed per diem 1/1/16-12/31/16.

2/29/16 40 |Proclamation DD Awareness Month March 2016.

2/29116 | 41 |Personnel CSEA Accept Resignation of Crisjin Senior effective 2/24/16.

37116 44  |Personnel Mental Health Accept Resignation of Board Member, Bonita E. Haas effective 2/10/16.

31716 45 |Probate Juvenile Ct. App. Change Decrease M60-1e iao $30,000. and M60-2a iao $18,000. to Increase M60-17 iao $48,000.

31716 46 |Probate Juvenile Ct. App. Change Decrease M60-1b iao $10,000 and Increase M60-17 iao $10,000.

3/14/16 49 |Post Certificate Auto and Gas Fund.

3/16/16 | 50 |Proclamation Recognizing and Commending Clermont County Commissioner, Bob Proud.




Brown County Board of Commissioners Index Journal 53

3/21/16 | 52 |Post Certificate EPA Glass Grant Fund.
3/21/16 | 52 |Post Certificate EPA Glass Grant Fund.
3/28/16 | 60 |Public Hearing for Annexation of 25.3350 Acres from Washington Twp. into Village of Sardinia 3/28/16 at 10:00 a.m.
3/28/16 | 60 |Public Hearig First CDBG for FY 2016 at 2:00 p.m.
Q
R
1/6/16 6 |Record, Replace Jail Trustee Door estimate iao $790.00.
1111116 7 |Resolution Security Services at Offices of Auditor and Treasuer with GPOA during Tax Collection.
1111116 8  |Resolution Reorganize Board of Commissioners.
111116 8 |Resolution to Designate Official Voting Rep. and Alt. at Annual CCAO Meeting.
1113/16 | 10 |Reappoint Board Members Roger Adkins and Don Rutherford to Planning Commission commencing on 1/1/16-12/31/18.
1/25/16 | 14 |Resolution Clean Supply and Return Grill at Jail, Tutt's Heating & Cooling $8,800.00.
1/25/16 | 15 |Resolution LAEPP Request of Joseph Meranda.
1/25116 | 16 |Resolution Animal Shelter 2016 Operating Agreement.
1/27/16 | 20 |Resolution Solid Waste to Contract for Independent Services.
127116 | 20 |Recess Mkeeting at 11:00 a.m. to tour Adams Co. Min. Security Work Relase Building.
127116 | 20 |Reconvene Meeting at 2:15 p.m.
1/27/16 | 23 |Resolution Authorize Engineer to Develop and Administer Permits.
2116 25 |Record Commissioners Approve Request of BC Pilots Assoc. for repairs iao $844.62.
2/8/16 29 |Recess Meeting at 10:15 a.m.
2/8/16 30 |Reconvene Meeting at 2:30 p.m.
2122116 | 35 |Resolution Authorize Sheriff's Office to Discard Obsolete Property.
2122116 | 36 |Record, Commissioners NOT Renewing NACO Membership due to Current Needs of Brown County,
2/29/16 | 39 |Resolution to Proclaim John Parker House as National Historic Landmark.
2129116 | 40 |Resolution to Contract for Repairs Jail Service and Repair of Plumbing by Red Hawk Plumbing.
3/7/16 43 |Resolution Authorizing Procurement of Services to Assist Development/CHIP Program.
317116 44  |Resolution to Authorize Housing Revolving Loan Fund Admin Agreement.
3121116 | 53 |Record, Award 2015 State Homeland Security Grant iao $50,000 to BC EMA for Replacement of Lake Waynoka Sirens.
3/23/16 | 58 |Recess Meeting at 11:45 a.m.
3/23/16 | 58 |Reconvene Meeting at 1:00 p.m.
S
1/6/16 5 |Supp. App. Clerk of Courts From CGF AQ0 iao $35,000.00 into 2e3a, DENIED.
1/6/16 5 |Supp. App. Clerk of Courts from CGF A00 iao $17,000.00 into 2e3a.
1/6/16 5 |Supp. App. DPS from K60 iao $6,000.00 into K60-11.
1/6/16 6 |Supp. App. Auditor From B01 iao $11,093.00 into B2, B2A, & B8.
1111/16 8 |Sine Die Adjorn Business for 2015.
113/16 | 10 |Supp. App. Auditor From PR iao $.04 into P/R-FD.
1/20/16 | 11 |Supp. App. Prosecutor From T30 iao $613.00 into T30-11.
1/25/16 | 15 |Supp. App. Auditor from PR iao $96.57 into P/R-DD11.
1/127/16 | 19 |[Staten Road Bridge Abutment Notice to Bidders.
1/27/16 | 19 |Supp. App. Common Pleas Ct. from C44 iao $2,000.00 into C44-5.
1/27/16 | 19 |Supp. App. Auditor From PR iao $545.80 into P/R-RT04.
1/27/16 | 19 |Staten Road Bridge Abutment Engineer Estimate $114,650.00.
1/127/16 | 20 |Solid Waste Resolution to Contract for Independent Services.
1127116 | 23 |Solid Waste Enter Annual Agreements with various County Offices all coomence on 1/1/16-12/31/16.
21116 25  |Supp. App. BOE from CGF A00 iao $20,000.00 into 3A2B, DENIED.
2/8/16 29 |Supp. App. DPS from K80 iao $10,000.00 into K80-5.
2/8/16 31 |Supp. App. Commissiners from CGF A00 iao $3,350.00 into 15a15a.
2/10/16 | 31 |Supp. App. Commissioners From CFG A00 iao $80,750.53 into 15a15.
2/17/16 | 33 |Supp. App. Commissioners from CGF A00 iao $103,300.00 into 1a10a.
2/17/16 | 33 |Supp. App. Commissioners from W60 iao $2,028.76 into W60-7, W60-8 & W60-9.
2/22/16 | 35 |Supp. App. Commissioners from CGF A00 iao $2,000.00 into 15a15a.




Brown County Board of Commissioners Index Journal 53

2122116 | 35 |Sheriff's Office to Discard Obsolete Property, Resolution.

2/24/16 | 38 |Supp. App. Auditor from PR iao $3,500.00 into P/R-RTO1.

2/29/16 | 39 |Supp. App. Auditor from PR iao $1,400.00 into P/R-RT01

3/2/16 42 |Supp. App. Treasurer CGF A00 iao $814.00 into 1C2.

3/7/16 | 45 |Supp. App. Engineer from K01 iao $30,600.00 into K-4 iao $4,000., K-40 iao $3,600.00 and K-42 iao $13,000.

31716 46  |Supp. App. Common Pleas Ct. from C44 iao $300.00 into C44-10.

3/9/16 47  |Supp. App. Commissioners from CGF A00 iao $252,976.02 into 15a15, Jail Doors.

3/9/16 47  |Supp. App. From A10 iao $252,976.02 into 10a4, Jail Doors.

3114116 | 48 |Supp. App. CGF A00 iao $76,867.34 into 15a15.

3/14/16 | 48 |Supp. App. From 007 iao $76,831.34 into 007-3 iao $13,193.43 and into 0O07-4 iao $63,637.91.

3/14/16 | 48 |Supp. App. From CGF A00 iao $88,655.68 into 15a15.

3/14/16 | 49 |Supp. App. From 008 iao $88,655.68 into 008-3 iao $15,227.14 and into 008-4 iao $73,428.54.

3/14/16 | 49 |Satisfaction of Mortgage CHIP HOME Project at 41 Waynoka Drive, Sardinia.

3/16/16 | 50 |Supp. App. From CGF A00 iao $149,640.00 into 1a10a.

3/21/16 | 52 |Supp. App. Solid Waste from P33 iao $14,098.97 into P33-2 iao $3,549.66 and P33-3 iao $10,549.28.

3/21/16 | 53 |Supp. App. Solid Waste from P34 iao $20,000.00 into P34-35.

3/28/16 | 59 [Supp. App. DPS from A25 iao $5,000 into A25-15m.

328/16 | 59 |Supp. App. CGF A00 iao $5,476.20 into 6A17.

T

1/6/16 5 |Transfer of Funds DPS from CGF A00 15a15 iao $6,000.00 into K60-5.

2/3/16 27 | Transfer of Funds Commissioners Casino Rev. from CGF A00 15a15 iao $7,000.00 into A22-15.

2/10/16 32 |Transfer of Funds Commissioners from 15a15 iao $80,750.53 into L2.

3/2/16 42 |Treasurer Supp. App. From CGF A00 iao $814.00 into 1C2.

3/9/16 47 |Transfer of Funds from CGF 15a15 iao $252,976.02 into 10A3.

3/14/16 48 |Transfer of Funds from CGF A00 iao $76,867.34 into O07-2.

3/14/16 49 |Transfer of Funds from CGF 15a15 iao $88,655.68 into O08-2.

\

1/4/16 1 |Village of Sardinia Annexation of 25.3350 Acres from Washington Twp., Petition.

1/4/16 4 |Village of Sardinia Annexation of 25.3350 Acres from Wash. Twp. Order Setting Public Hearing 3/7/16 at 10:00 a.m.

2/1016 | 31 |am.

W

2/17116 | 33 |Wellness Supp. App. From W60 iao $2,028.76 into W60-7, W60-8 & W60-9.

X




